

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7077 of 2021****L.C. KOSLE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/04/2026	<p>Shri Amrito Das, Advocate holding the brief of Shri K. Rohan, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Abhishek Singh, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Call this matter in the week commencing <u>11.5.2026</u>.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>